F.No. 42018/41/2016-Estt Government of India Ministry of tribal Affairs

Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi Dated: 13.7.2020

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

Subject: Nomination /Change of Nomination of Nodal Officer to function as Chief Data Officer for Ministry of Tribal Affairs as per National Data Sharing and Accessibility Policy (NDSAP) – reg.

The undersigned is directed to refer to Cabinet Secretariat's D.O. No. 5(32)/2010-EG-1(pt.) dated 18-07-2012, on the above mentioned subject and to say that Shri Biswajit Das, Deputy Director General has been nominated as Nodal Officer to function as Chief Data Officer for the purposes of coordinating and facilitating the release of datasets from Ministry of Tribal Affairs on Open Government Data (OGD) Platform India (http://data.gov.in) as per NDSAP. The details of Nodal officer are as under:

Name:	Shri Biswajit Das
Designation:	Deputy Director General
Postal Address (Office):	Cabin No. 8, 1 st floor, Jeewan Tara Building, New Delhi - 01
Phone(office):	011-23340471
Mobile No.:	9354077462
NIC Email Address:	biswajit.das70@nic.in

- 2. Ms, Vishu Maini, DDG, who was earlier nominated as Chief Data Officer has been superannuated.
- 3. This issues with the approval of competent authority.

(Reema Sharma)

Under Secretary to the Govt. of India

Tel: 23387187

Director General
National Informatics Centre,
Ministry of Electronics & Information Technology,
A-Block, CGO Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi – 110 003

Copy to:- Shri Biswajit Das, Deputy Director General, Ministry of Tribal Affairs